RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 13-75, the Papago Council appointed Beasy Norris, 1 Christine K. Johnson and Juanita Scott as alternates to take the place 2 on the Papago Election Board of members of such Board who are or be-3 come candidates for elective office; and 4 WHEREAS, Christine K. Johnson has herself become a candidate for elective office 5 and another alternate needs to be appointed to serve on the Papago 6 7 Election Board. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that Carmalita Patricio, 8 a staff employee of the Papago Enrollment Department, is hereby appoint-9 ed as an alternate member of the Election Board to fill the unexpired . ∤10 term of any previously appointed member of such Board who has become 11 12 a candidate for elective office. The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 13th day 13 of May, 1975, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, O against, O not voting and 1 absent; pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 6 of Article III, as amended, and by Section 2(e), (f) and (m) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of 16 June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the 17 Secretary of the Interior. 18 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 19 le A Escalustre 20

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

ATTEST:

23 24

21

22

Secretary Garcia,

25 26

27

Papago Agency intendent,

28 2β

30

31

32